Gourmet Chocolate and Red Wine Hamper Ingredients

Rococo Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Crunch

Milk Chocolate 45% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya
Lecithin), Honeycomb (Sugar (36.2%), Glucose Syrup (13.9%), Honey (2.8%), Baking Powder
(2.1%) (Raising Agent: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch).

Allergy Warning: See ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts, egg,
sesame, sulphur dioxide, lupin and gluten as these products are handled in our factory.

Milk chocolate contains 35% min cocoa solids, 18% min milk solids.

Artisan Chocolate Bar Dark Sea Salt

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anglesey Sea Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) and Vanilla
Extract.

Allergy Warning: See ingredients in Bold. May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts, milk, and
gluten as these products are handled in our factory.

Dark chocolate contains 65% min cocoa solids

Popcorn Shed Pop n Choc

Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains Milk), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring),
Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya
Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.



